defined in the ICDR Regulations) upto 25,00,000 equity shares on preferential basis.

C. Pricing:

The equity shares will be issued on preferential basis at a price being not lower than the
minimum price calculated in accordance with Regulation 76 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulation, as
amended for Preferential Issue.

D. Relevant date:

“Relevant Date” will be 30 days prior to the last date for receipt of duly completed postal ballot
forms or e-voting will be reckoned to be the Relevant Date.

E. Proposal of the Promoters / Directors / Key Management Personnel to subscribe to the

Offer:
None of the Promoter/Director / Persons in Promoter/ Promoter Group / Key Management
Persons are subscribing to the offer except the following:

Name of Applicant
(Proposed Allottees) Category Maximum No. of Shares

proposed to be allotted
Simplex Impex Private Limited Promoter/Promoter Group 25,00,000

F. Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue :

Category

Pre-Issue Equity
Holdings Preferential

Allotment
of equity
shares

Post-Issue Equity
Holdings *

No. of
Shares#

% of
Share
Holding

No. of
Shares

% of
Share
Holding

1) Promoter Holdings
a. Indian Promoters 29739570 54.85 2500000 32239570 56.84

b. Foreign Promoters - - - - -
Sub-total 29739570 54.85 2500000 32239570 56.84

2) Non-Promoters Holding
a. Resident Indians
(Individuals) 6011230 11.09

- 24476550 43.16
b. Bodies Corporate 12877980 23.75
c. NRI/FI/FII/NRR/OCB/FPI 1725880 3.18
d. Others
   Clearing Members 266565 0.49
   Mutual Funds 3594895 6.631
Sub-Total 24476550 45.15 - 24476550 43.16

Page 12 of 17

Total 54216120 100.00 2500000 56716120 100.00

# The number of shares has been re-arranged due to proposed split of the face value of the Shares from Rs. 10/-
each to Rs. 2/- each resulting into 5 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each post split.
*On assumption that entire 25,00,000 equity shares would be allotted.

G. Proposed time within which allotment shall be completed

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of equity
shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special
resolution by the shareholders or in the event allotment of equity shares would require any